

Phone: (507) 334-4748 E-mail: support@irisRemembers.com Website: www.irisRemembers.com Founded in 1987

## It's time to talk Turkey ... Trot that is! It's the 15<sup>th</sup> Annual IRIS Turkey Trot!

We can share with you countless stories of how Infants Remembered In Silence © (IRIS) has impacted people's lives for the last 36 years. We can provide you with some interesting statistics on infant death from the CDC and the March of Dimes such as:

- 1 in 4 women will experience a pregnancy or infant loss.
- As many as half of all pregnancies end in miscarriage.
- 1 in 100 babies are stillborn each year in the USA. That's nearly 24,000 children! 392 of those babies were stillborn in Minnesota.
- Each year Minnesota has 342 infants die before their first birthday.
- IRIS works with approx. 7,000 people each year in a six-county service area of Dodge, Goodhue, LeSueur, Rice, Steele, and Waseca counties. This includes Faribault, Northfield, New Prague, Owatonna, Waseca and surrounding communities.
- IRIS has had over 659,000 website visits from 225 different countries and has been translated into 365 different languages.
- Did you know that six months after a stillbirth/infant death, parents operate at 63% of their previous productivity due to the emotional, physical, and mental demands of grief?

What it comes down to is that pregnancy and infant loss affects us all in one way or another. Maybe it's happened to you, someone you know, an employee, or someone you do business with. Please consider becoming an IRIS Turkey Trot sponsor or donating to IRIS so that we can continue to provide our important services to grieving parents, family, and friends.

Enclosed please find the IRIS Turkey Trot Sponsorship information and brochure.

All proceeds benefit Infants Remembered In Silence, Inc. ©, a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization making your donation tax deductible. #41-1700704

Sincerely,

The 2023 Turkey Trot Committee

Stacy Chmelik	Tom Helgeson	Holly Moullin	k
Jackie Slama	Angie Sundwall	Angie Tusa	J

Katina Passer Jennifer Vargo Kelsey Pilcher Jon Zimprich

Katie Savoie – IRIS Admin. Assistant Diana Kelley – IRIS Executive Director